RIDGEWOOD INVITATIONAL

Girls varsity

Red Bank Catholic 54
Toms River North 88

Brick 188
Metuchen 191
Ramsey 201

Fiteh High School 217
Tomse River Scuth 227

Ridgewood 260
Delaware Regional 289

St. Rose 229
Vernon 230
Northern Highlands370
Nutley 588
Caldwell 414
Paramus Catholic 415
wayne Hills 432
Midland Park 462
Bayley Ellard 496
Hobcken 554
Rutherford 587
Queen of Peace 644
Glrls Junioy varsity

Red Bank Catholic
Toms River North
Ridgewood

Brick A

Toms river uth
Delaware Regicnal

-= gayerville

7
47
121
137
150
195

Immulacate Heart Acad.Z204

Metuchen
Paramus Catholic
North Arlington
Brick B

252
272
306
365

TEAM

212

SCORES

Boys varsity

Toms River North A
T R N B
Southern Regicnal
Scotch Plains-Fanwccod
Toms River Scuth
Bayley Ellard
Nutley

St. Rose

Weequakile
Ridgewoocd A

Wayne Hills

Verncn

Fort Lee

New Milford

Glen Rock

Caldwell

Metuchen

Midland Park

32
121
152
42
172
184
271
281
282
305
271
414
461
521
535
576
608
673



9:-
10,
l].n
12
13
1%,
15,
16,
17.
18,
19.
20
21:}

gzn
'y
25,
26.

27,
Z8X

RIDGEWGED CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

Maura Teylor
Tracey vVadlks
Mery Jare priody
Mina sollg
Kathy stone
Beverly Reilly
Iesa Maloffl
Jeanie lox
sharcn White
sherri 0'Conncr
Carcline PMcCoy
Kerri Mason
Helen Nortan
Beta Galeila
Kelly Neilsan
Kathy Keensn
Eileen Florin
Kathy Kirgin
Sandy Neweiti
Kelly Collems
Sandy Filubacher
Lisa Miuchel!
Trisha RFlanerty
Danielle Lambexrt
Barh Ramme s
Rdora Graoe
Eileen Hmith
EISZXKXBRIANEX

20X 28, Elisa Zchardt

29&
30.
31‘!1
325
33
34,
35
36,
37
38X
38.
39.
L4o.
41.
L2,
3.
Lk

Lisa Albrizht
Terry Hubbard
Maria Rielly
Carcline Roskowsiki
Coleen Jelia
HakDeena Osofsky
sStella 3astianellii
Madelyn No=

bonnie Polgnant
M X E XAl dulel
Melania Fian

Ann Gladue

Kathy Russs

Tami lane
Gretchen Heighier
Deborah Ardrejack
Jennifer Kesene

GIALS VARSITY
TEAN

S —y S Sl

REC
850

J_.-;,E_y :

Wayne
Viking
SR
Remsey
Brick
TRN

RBC

Cal.

TRN
Fitch
TR

For+ Jee
TRN
Bayiey
RBC

NI,
Rgm8y
Ramsey
TRS

RBC

TRMN
Ridgewcad
Ei Jde=wood
TRN

K HUEXS 5

Met.
Nutley
Fitsh
Met.
DVR
Ramse Vv
Mev
Brick
S8 Y-
Yernon
Bl Xely
I;.i'ﬂ Hﬂ
Bayley
28y,
Bricl
TR
DVR
Met.

=

TI1Mme

LBl C
IR FLTE
16573
19sG™
1925
194273
19337
19!&T
1935%
LG : 54
1258
2004
20406
20111
2010
20320
20:22
20330
201237
203 30
2018 39
20214°
20!
20 :48
20389
20450
20152
XEXETD
EXXHE20 154
20:57
21301
2102
21 105
21206
21109
2112
2)s13
21114
F'ee 84
¥ 21:15
21:15
21el?
2113
212D
211121
21322



bs.,
46 .

48.
49,
50.
51,
52,
53
Sk,
55

57«
58.

590
60.

61,
62.
63.
64,

66.
68,

NAME

Cathy Casse
Jackie Harth

Stephanie Bembridge

Kardi Moore
Cathy Morris
Karen Brent

Sue Downey
Kathy Battista
Allgson Grunder
Dorothy Regan
Wanda Darling
Kari Derzau

Ann Kraemer
Jo8n Fran

Heidi Rey

Heide 0O'Hamlon
sJethana Newton
Melissa Beaulieu
Evylin Grant
Judy Morris
Harlen Nelson
Nancy Kelly
Gretchen Sigler
Velerie Carpenter
Cheryl sScgiscilo
Debbie Carr.
Sshirli Chambless
Chris Siegler
Loki Murtagh
Maria sSepulveda
M. Rago

Karen Iira

Chris Pizzolato
Mary I&Duca
Cathy Gazzo
Rose Spalding
Cathy Dailg
Taryn Fitzgerald
Elise Green
Elise Green
Lisa Knight
Bev. Kuehn
Margret Klawuun
Pal bmith

Laurie Cé&mpbell RIdAj&

Pa'tti Jordan
Colleen Speidels
Lynn St. Germain
Annette James
Carol lLepse
Coreene Heyas
Ros2mary lLepore
Amy Rogers

Diare Courter
Mel. Rago

GIRLS VARSITY (cont.)

TEAW

Bayley
R.B.GC.
HlHI

TRN

Brick
Say.
Nutley
Fitch
Ridgewood
Metuchan
Brick
Mid. Park
PIGI
D.F.R-
D.Y.R,
Fitch
Mid., Park
Fitch

Me tuchen
Brick
W.H.

P.C.,
Ridgewood
Pitch

TRS

gAXXd Cald.

HIHI

TRN

M.P.

Hob.
Bayley
SR

PIC.
Nutley
cald.

RS
Rutherford
Ft. lee
SRy

Say

Fitch
W.H.

Met.

TRS
Ridgewood
Fort lee
Ridgewood
Q. P.

MIPI
Vernon
SIRi
Yernon
DVR
Yernons
Bayley

TIME

21 124
21:25
21126
21:27
21:28
2l:32
21134
B
:

21:#5
21 46
21 :4
21:
21:55
21:56
21:57
22 102
22:03
22 104
22105
22 108
221322
221253
22 124
223125
22426
22127
223128
22330
223131
22 1 3%
22135

22136

22 42
22 :43
22 4i
22 147
22 148
22 49
22:50
22153
22 s 5%
22:55
22¢56
22157
23:03
273304
23:05
23:09
23:11
23:12
23:13
23115



Name

100,
10L.
102,
103.
104,
105,
106.
107.
108.
109,
110.
111.

IRIsS YARSITY (cont.)

Cecilia Kelley
Fam Dillon
Tracy 'leirney
Amy brent

sue Mitchell
Mary DelLuca
Anne Dorset
Vivan sScott
Nancy Wuinones
Chris Zlliot
Maeve (annon
Pat Malone

112 Diane Keating

113,
114

115.
116,
117.
118.
119.

Wendy Greengrove
bernié Darcey
Anne MeGallen
irene Tsoursis
Jean Abright
Naomi White
Karen atout

120 Anne Marie skrobala
121 cane New2tt

122,

Fatti schofeld

123 Thersa crmsper

124,
125,
126,
127,
128ﬂ
129,
130,
131,
132,
133,
134,
135.
136,
137.
138,
139,
1“0’3
lulﬂ
142,
143,
144,
145,
146!3
147,

Jull Salvest

Mary Schneider
¥ileen McDonough
Helen Quienn
Patty Dunegan
Mary Salette RXEX
Kim Mincica

Carol Mascarie

Po. NANNA

Courtney Huntzlinger
Deisdra Young
Gwen White

Jackie Yarrish
Martha VYazquesz
stacey HRadd
Kathy layden
Pauline Oblak
Be:th MeCann
Barbara Zeilinski
trlene Dillon
Dolores osmigelski
R. sShejia

Debbie Marshall
Michele Barbara

Team

N.M.

P.C.

DAy .

ey
Vﬂrﬂﬁﬂl
Glen Rock

‘Ridgewocd

Hoboken
Hoboken

~Rutherford

S:R.
TRS

Hn.H'l

Ned.
Rutherford
Qa Pu

We yne

o R

Ruth.

PG
Hoboken
H'I-Hﬁ
Bayley
Mn Pﬂ-
R&m.
Hob.
Cald.
Hob.
W.l.
W.H.
Nut,
Ql j.;:n
Hob.
Ql Pn
Do,
Bayley
W.H.
R‘U:th:
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RIDGEWQOD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
BOYS VARSITY

NAME TEAM TIME
1. Bob Santanello TRN A 16:22
2. Mike McKenna Materdei 16:28
21 Dominic Buda TRN A 16:30
« Dave Folsom Ramapo 16:31
5. Brian Root RN A 16332
6. Bruce Campbell SPOF, 16339
7. Matt Patterson Suth 16:46
8. Chris laRocca Suth., 1647
9. Tom Gibbons Baley 16:48
10. Andy Kameros S?P, F 16:50
11. John Higley TRN A 16151
12, HBE&XH Brain Stwert TRN A 1652
13. Mike Graffer Nutley X&XEF 16:54
14, Mark Dollan TRN A 16159
15. Mick Pindar S.R. 17:00
1. Chuck Fallon Mon . 17 :04
17. Joe Buda TRE A 1707
18. Andre Rolff TRN B 17:08
19, Vinney Cummarrata TRS A 17112
20 Mike Vanaria Wayne ITAXX 17:15
2l1. Mark Russel Baley 17:17
22. Eric Roloff TRN B 17:18
22. Russ Durbin TRS 17:20
24, Toni Aiello TRN B 17:21
5. Kevlin Barnes 17:22
26. Gary Bush TRS A 1724
27, John Leary Balley 17:25
.28, Mark Fallcenstein TRN B 17126
- 29, Tim Krochmalny TRN B 1727
36X EXadelXMasEIMX Y a3 o i IXAZY
AXAX XX
30, Gary Martinsten Suth 17:28
31. Steve Martin Vernocn 17129
32, Greig Pellington Wayne 17332
33. Gregg Underdue S.P.F. 17239
34. Darrel Conroy TRN B 17:34
35. George Mott XHENX Suth. 17:35
36. Angelo Clank Wee, 27:36
37. Bob Hala Me t. 1737
38. Ken Apuzzo New Mil. EXXZX 17:39
9. Ed Albright Nutley 17 s40
0: Kuﬂte Leidal S.P.F. 1?!“‘1
41. Joe Presher Vernon 17 142
43. Frank Nelscn Bailey 17143
4“3 Mike Bravgan S.R. 17345
44, Ray Kilburg TRS 4 17 146
45. Jessie Henderson Wee, 17 47
46, Rich Gotti Mont. 17148



Doug Murk
Bob Spwouls

Ben Camoell REsFdwusa

Gerald Pelite
Brian Gilloely
Fete Hogan
David Heath
Jack Ceonca
Kerry birown
steve Hoffman K
Fary Hencerson
Craig Tajyer
Chris 7eeney
Ed Barseit
Gordcen Pfitzer
fdoward aAlyander
Bob Maurio
John sShannon
Bob Mathers
Ed Stacy
Mike Patterson
Paul Kilbourne
Tom Hughes
Hec tor Henry
John Barns
Nate Strckes
Bill Regonese
Joe Koonte
Paul Song
Bob Fitssimmons
Ronnie VWilliams
Jo@ Bianco
Justin vlattery
Tom Reilly
Raoy Hall
John Mgotley
Glen Fredri.cks
Jim Rogers
Russel Nile

steve Grupe
Beb bBartell
Jon Welch

Jim Flechtner
Mike Freemzn

Bill Zirk
Mike Wilk
FPat Hassetitt

Mike Cennerazo
Jim Bade

BOYS VARSITY (cont.)
TEAM

Ramapo
Mont
Ridgewood
Wee .

G.R,

outh,

SE

Nutley
Nee
Ridgewoad
Wayne
oy Ral¥y
Mant.

TRs &
Ridgewoad
Nea .

TRs B
S.R.

¥RS ©

TRs B
Suth
kidgewaoc

Ri dgewocd

Wea .,

k&

Wee.
Caldwell
Ridgewood
Fort lse
Nuvley
Wee .

TRS A
SHR.

SR,

Wee

= .
Fort Lee
NEW WMil.
Bailey

Vernion

Nusley

Nutley
Ridge

W. Cald.
g 1 -
Rameey
S.R.
Fart Lee

Fort Iese
Ridge.

TIME

1749
17:50
17151
171572
173573
A7 154
173153
L7456
17157
17:58
173259
10 s 0%
1805
18:06
18107
1831¢06
16109
18310
1634}
18,19
1820
16321
18:¢2&
18:27
181224
18125
18:26
18:27
18:28
18:26
18;30
18:31
18:32
18:375
18:¢35
18«30
18338
18140
18141
1842
18453
18 144
1845
1848
13!49
13¢50
18152
18353
1854
18157
18158
19100
19301



NAME
100.
10@.
102.
103.
104,
105.
106.
107,
10811
109.
110,
111.
112,
113.
114,
115,
116,
117.
118,
119.
120,
121,
122,
123,
124,
125.
126,
127,
X2EX
128.
129,
130.
131,
132,
133,
134,
135.
136,
137.
138,
139.
140,
141.
lﬁzﬁ
143.
145,
146,
1"’81:
149,
1505
151.
154.
156,
1575
161,
162 o

Martin Kravarik
Joe Valerio
Mark Spangenberg

Tom Valeric
Will Splelvagel

Mark Miller
Walter McAloon
Dan Kuna

Ted Atlas

Jim DelLuca
Chris latham
Mark Regan

Alex Gold
Hal Nelson
Rick Schulke
Pete Willson
Dave Simeon
Beb Alvino

Stephen Schatteman

A& XKady

John Turtan
Joe Kody
Crajig bBartsch
Claus Heppner

Tim Purcell
Bob Zwingli
Bill Daniels
Frank santino

Jon Kahn

Jamie Sweetaer
Jim Ketterer
Rich Greene

Gary Welfson

Joeé Antonacci
Charles Neher
Mark Szarawarski
steve Prowler
John Fitzpatrick
Tom McKeown

Ted Gecrgousis
Mark Bubendorf
Mike Schumacher
Henry Hulbert

BOYS VARSITY (cont.)

TEAM
Metuchen
Bagley
Ridgewood

Bayley
Ridgewood

Fort lee
GIRI

Me tuchen
gnrt Lee

G.R.
M. P.
L

New Milford
W.H,

M2?P.

GeRs ..

Me tuchen
¥Vernon

Cald.
KRR
Cald.
Yernon
Nutley
N.M.

FPt. lee
MlPﬁ

Me tuchen
G R,

Me tuchen
Yernon

M. P.
W.H,

Me tuchen
Ridgewood
Milford
W.H,

G.R.,

TIME

19:02
19 :04
19:05
19106
19307
19:09
19:;10
19:11
193172
19:13
19:21
191222
19:24
19:25

E@XTE19:26

19130
19:34
19:39
1942
19143
1945
19146
19349
19350

. j20:00

20303
20:05
20:16
2BEFX
20327
20:31
203134
21:03
21304
21:15
21121
21:26
21131
221330
22136
22 142
22 57
&35
2323
24 :16
251531
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12,

RIDGEWCGQOD CROS3 COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS

NAME

Carol Dicvkstein
Lisa Renyolds
Daryl Ianb

Joan lennek

Pat schaeflern
Gail Himes
[aurene MacOnnell
Tracy Bouch
Earen EfdXH Krall
Karen Groth
Katrina Marmion
Janet Lombaerd

Kathy Fortney

14,
15#
16,
1?:
18,
19,
20.
21,
22,
23,
24,
25,
26,
27.
AZX
26.
29,
3Gu
3.
32ﬂ
33,
3uu
35
36#
7
38.
39.
Lo.
by,
L2,
43.
b,

sue Rathleu

Dea Dee nchebell
Mary Mcbride

Sue Meeker
Dorathy (Otis SEXXRAZH
Julie Edgar
Joleen Purpura
Barbara Murphy
Mary Britwizern
Mary Anne Noda
Angela Petzcolad
Eileen Coraggio
Marybeth Reilly
Cathy Martin

KR B X Xk Xal i el alef
Engrid lander
Angela Calabrese
Mary O°"Neill
Lisa Starmets
Denise Ammerman

R Kl XA B aMChris 3ilva

Regina Flinlin
Kathy Dockery
Audrey Bracke
Nancy Van Pelt
Angie Mamola
Nonna Cook
2bbie battis
Chris King
ESusan Britting
sheilh Cropp
Charlotte Caffrillo

TLAM

IHA

RBC

RBC

TREY

OVR

TRN

REC

TRN
BRIGCKTRN
BRICK
RBC
RIDG,
TR

RBC

RBC
RILG,
RBC

ST. ROSE
TR

TRN

RUTH.
NA

- BERGEN

BRICK
MET.,

BERGAN
BEXRK
RIDGE.
BRICK
RIDGE,
DVR

BRICK
B DVR

ST, CECELIA

RIDG.
METE
TRS
IHA
BRS
DVR
BRICK
TR>
IHA
PC

TIME

20156
21:07
21:00
213k
21473
21:53
22 :00

LEXEBZ22 406
X2LEF22 :06

22310
22:13
22321
2R 825
22328
22140
22150
22352
2313102
23:04

E3XFH23;:12

23 14],
233142
23144
23146
2347
23148
23149
2kxak
24 301
24 104
24 09
243173
24315
24419
24 320
24 325
24,27
2l 534
24 135
2% :38
24 344
25113
25127
25134
25142
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53,

JUHTOR YARIITY GIRLS (cont.)

V& e

sherry Dungan

o 1.1 : .Liu'ti:"

Kiicen Lynch
PDiane Grube

Miry anna llowtiey
Lonna Kadaay

Ida ponavive

sarah Olson WeEESdehadd

Peggy R&thasl
Mary Steinizer
Cindy Faovera

oue ¥illson

Lynne anderson
Kuth Rgss

Maureen Ricoiardi
se Hungerford
oue Feterson
i2nise Corsi
Ant @ Suruds
Lyura Conliia
Jennifer Giardinne
vargie B¥X (°‘Hage
Dona Chadwich
Kkatie NManning
Cathy sherlog
Gloria Dashnaw
shejila MeCallum
Kathy KhMeKay

Mary wWadrisiki
Lucia Mulvihill
Celleen Drache
Kathy sidtis
Mindy MattsEon
Carel Frio

susan Dicercia
Lisa Defedericls
Kathy Lefebure
Chris Kopackie

Taam

SuLiTH
'i

L-....;

u’
F 2.
VERN N

Tk

S U T

BRICK

e TUC AN
P.G.

TR

RUTH ,
METUC 41N

N A

P2,
BERGEANAFIELD
BRICK
METUC HEN
BERCENPIELD
VERNOM
N.x,

3.k,

BRICK
BRICK

S.R.

P.C.
METLCHEN
RIDSEW Q0D
IHA

TRN

BKICK
VERNO ¥
BRICK
BRICK
RUTHEIFGRLD
N,

N.A,

N,

RUTH.

s e

25yl
:‘I EJ .-.f-i-}
2588
25 ;1+"
e %

L-uﬂl
26 :0b
26 03
26114
2627
o623
20 sl
2{} 1-‘45
20 :ﬁfg
206 554
27400
&7 427
27 559
28101
28 sGi

ZAaABX 280¢

et 03
<4 204
261086
2814
<t 530
29400
29 :01
29416
PR
£9135
29z
35514
30145
32 .12




AA U, 12 & 13

NAME TEAM
1. Cynthia Cilwik 13:46
2, Chris McKenna 13:54
3. Marie Young 14321
4., Mary Ellen Mileski 15319
5. Denise Noone 16:15
6. Bridget Williams 17107
7. Susan Drapala 18:14
8. Judy Spalckhaer 19325

A.AU. 10 & 11

NAME TIME

1. Karen Kirkland 10:5%
2. Marel Capaitani iiagz
3. Anjl kannengieser 11: :
4, Betty Albright 12:31
5. Monic Wilson 12:56
6. Wendy Hawthorne 1#118
7. Barbra Hayes 14128
8§, Hannah Mazziotia : lh6
9 8 An-n- Hart.iﬂ lg In’l
10. Diane Haekler 2 ll_p?
11 ® Karen Dﬂpﬂ-ﬂ 16 | 52
12. Nicola Fontana 2 :35
13. Liz Kulick 7

AA.V. AGE GROUP 9 AND UNDER

NAME TIME
1. Dorathy Abright 6313
2, Sheila Quirk 6154
au Karen 0O°Brien 7:08

. Cathleen Cunningham 7116
5. Wendy Walden 724
6. Michelle Hayes 7:28
7. Maryellen Moon 7:29
8. Clare Spalckrauer 7146
9., Christen Vanderdush 7149
10. Mary Sok 8:00
11: Kﬂ-thy CEI 8!01&
12. Lynn Brerennan B:ll
13. Sally Woed 8:18
14, Megan Duffy B:25
15. Alexandra Goodell 8126
16. Melissa Crabtree 8127

17. Joy Kim 8:51



RILGEWGOL CROS3 COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

PREDICTED MILE

NANL PREDICTED TIME
- v e N ;E.s&gﬁ g 3_:.3'
"‘;r ned i g : 3 6 306
S, Sepvt g loerg 6sl9
. SRS Wl s 7:00
3 - ik’ 'it'_,‘ ? ILI'D
r TR Rl o - 6t00
g Y o priea 7305
f afry Aleright, 5:33
‘ S gezbinaoen 10:00
AV i 2rah 2139
, ; 64D
v, "ake snrignt 8110
' fim U7 Brien 7126
L. Dav.d Bellger 7136
15, 1« st Hurt 604
e & . 'HBrien 9:05
Ao e ;-
17 AT i sy 7:05
18, Katny - brien 7130
19. Xen Jones 7115
2C. Kelly xegort 71320
2i. Jami Kroft (335
22, Tom Xalil 7135
«3. Johr Homey 7835
<%, Jim Brennan G300
£5. Chris Frazier 7853
26. Rodney Meak 725
27. Michael Halaby 7:10
28, Jessica Parsons 12:00
<9, Bonnie Chimsholm 7:10
30, sally Tarvan 8:00
31. Anne Marie serviss 8100
J2. David Homey 7350
37. Courtney Callahan 7 :48
3%. Bobhy Cassidy 9:00
79« Lisa Ruggiero 8:l4
. L. Rymer 8:00
J7. Bill PFontes 7100
38. Paul Loughlin 7:30
J9. Gregg Zendo 9:00
40. Nicky Halaby 8:30
“l. Gue Bellinger 8:00
2, Judy Farr
43, Wendy Walden 10100
+4, Cathy Cot 9:30
45, Lynn Brennan 10:00
#6. John OjNeill 8:30
47. Honore Fontes 8:30
48. Jane Rymer 83130
S8 X { X R0 A X BRI R 16 ¢ 1]
BX Y XXX eCora X M3 Xatcin B3¢



Red Bank
Catholic

girls romp

RIDGEWOOD — Red Bank Catholic
again proved itself the best girls cross-
country team in New Jersey yesterday
with a convincing victory in the Ridge-
wood Invitational.

Nine Zollo of Wayne Hills was the top
local finisher, placing fourth in 19:07.
Paramus Catholic’s Michelle Guido was
running near the leaders when she
dropped out near the midpoint of the
race. :

Lesa Maloff of Ramsey placed sev-
enth in 19:37, leading the Rams to
fourth place in the team standings. Kel-
ly Neilan of Fort Lee was the only other
local runner in the top 15, placmg Lith
in 20:14.

Toms River North dominated the
boys competition.. Its “A” team" was
first with 31 points as Bob Santaniello
was the individual winner in 16:22, and
the “B"” team was second with 121
points. Ramapo’s Dave Folsom was the
only local placer, taking fourth in 16: 31
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